
Year-to-Date 47,459 1.6%
23.6%

14,200 0.9%

Closed Sales

13,735

90 Days

5,788 37.0%

17,176 -41.5%

4.4 -43.2%

Summary Statistics

Closed Sales

Paid in Cash

97.1%

Q4 2020

$425,000Median Sale Price

Average Sale Price

Dollar Volume

Median Percent of Original 
List Price Received

$368,500 15.3%

$9.9 Billion $5.6 Billion 76.7%

$719,594 $503,221 43.0%

Q4 2019
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

3,146 2,618 20.2%

13,735 11,114 23.6%

95.6% 1.6%

24 Days 48 Days -50.0%

Q4 2020

Median Time to Contract

71 Days

14,130

Median Time to Sale

New Pending Sales

New Listings

Quarter

14,334

Pending Inventory 7,928

Inventory (Active Listings) 10,052

Months Supply of Inventory 2.5

-21.1%

11,498 22.9%

Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

10,131
Q4 2017 10,503

Q1 2019 9,302
Q4 2018 10,577

Q4 2019 11,114
Q3 2019 12,510
Q2 2019 13,796

Economists' note :  Closed Sales are one of the simplest—yet most 
important—indicators for the residential real estate market.  When 

Q3 2020 14,190 13.4%
-31.4%
8.3%

Q2 2020 9,460
Q1 2020 10,074

-4.2%

Q3 2018 11,738
Q2 2018 13,544

6.7%
-2.0%
-3.2%

5.1%
6.6%

-8.2%
0.7%

1.9%

Q1 2018

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

Quarterly Market Detail - Q4 2020

Miami-Fort Lauderdale-West Palm Beach MSA
Single Family Homes

Closed Sales
The number of sales transactions which closed during
the quarter
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Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



Q1 2020

Quarter Cash Sales
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q4 2020 3,146 20.2%
Q3 2020 2,959 6.7%
Q2 2020 1,944 -42.7%

Year-to-Date 10,628 -5.8%

2,956 1.6%

2,579 2.9%
Q4 2019 2,618 -5.3%

Q1 2019 2,506 -18.2%

Q3 2019 2,773 -6.2%
Q2 2019 3,390 -2.3%

Q4 2020 22.9% -3.0%
Q3 2020 20.9% -5.9%
Q2 2020 20.5% -16.7%
Q1 2020 25.6% -4.8%

-5.2%

Q4 2019 23.6% -9.6%
Q3 2019 22.2% -11.9%
Q2 2019 24.6% -3.9%
Q1 2019 26.9% -10.9%
Q4 2018 26.1% -1.1%

Economists' note

Economists' note

Year-to-Date 22.4% -7.4%

Quarter
Percent of Closed 

Sales Paid in Cash
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q1 2018 30.2% -4.7%
Q4 2017

Q4 2017 2,777 -14.5%

Q2 2018

26.4% -10.8%

Q3 2018 25.2%

Q4 2018 2,764 -0.5%
Q3 2018

3,469 -7.1%
Q1 2018 3,063 -7.7%

-4.9%
Q2 2018 25.6%

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
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Quarterly Market Detail - Q4 2020

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Miami-Fort Lauderdale-West Palm Beach MSA
Single Family Homes

Cash Sales
The number of Closed Sales during the quarter in 
which buyers exclusively paid in cash

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Cash Sales as a Percentage of Closed Sales
The percentage of Closed Sales during the quarter
which were Cash Sales

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



Quarter Median Sale Price
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q4 2020 $425,000 15.3%
Year-to-Date $398,000 10.6%

Q1 2019 $350,000 2.9%

Q3 2020 $410,000 12.3%
Q2 2020 $379,000 5.3%

Q3 2019 $365,000 2.8%
Q2 2019 $360,000 2.0%

Q1 2020 $375,000 7.1%
Q4 2019 $368,500 5.3%

Q4 2018 $350,000 4.5%
Q3 2018 $355,000 4.4%
Q2 2018 $353,000 5.4%
Q1 2018 $340,000 6.9%
Q4 2017 $335,000 7.9%

Quarter Average Sale Price
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q4 2020 $719,594 43.0%
Q3 2020 $646,153 22.9%
Q2 2020 $571,677 10.0%
Q1 2020 $559,376 9.2%

10.2%

Q4 2019 $503,221 2.1%
Q3 2019 $525,774 6.9%
Q2 2019 $519,596 -2.5%
Q1 2019 $512,386 -1.4%
Q4 2018 $493,112 4.4%

22.9%$634,142Year-to-Date

Economists' note

sold

Economists' note

Sale Price does have its uses—particularly when it is analyzed 

Q1 2018 $519,910 9.5%
Q4 2017 $472,402 12.9%

Q3 2018 $491,773 7.9%
Q2 2018 $532,701

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
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Quarterly Market Detail - Q4 2020

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Miami-Fort Lauderdale-West Palm Beach MSA
Single Family Homes

Median Sale Price
The median sale price reported for the quarter (i.e. 
50% of sales were above and 50% of sales were below)

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Average Sale Price
The average sale price reported for the quarter (i.e. 
total sales in dollars divided by the number of sales) 

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



Quarter Dollar Volume
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q4 2020 $9.9 Billion 76.7%
Year-to-Date $30.1 Billion 24.9%

-9.5%

Q3 2020 $9.2 Billion 39.4%
Q2 2020 $5.4 Billion -24.6%

$5.8 Billion 15.2%

Q1 2020 $5.6 Billion 18.2%
Q4 2019 $5.6 Billion 7.2%
Q3 2019 $6.6 Billion 13.9%
Q2 2019 $7.2 Billion -0.6%
Q1 2019 $4.8 Billion

Q4 2020 97.1% 1.6%
Q3 2020 96.5% 1.0%
Q2 2020 95.9% 0.6%
Q1 2020 95.6% 0.7%

0.2%

Q4 2019 95.6% 0.4%
Q3 2019 95.5% 0.0%
Q2 2019 95.3% -0.3%
Q1 2019 94.9% -0.3%
Q4 2018 95.2% -0.1%

Economists' note

lagging

Economists' note

1.2%96.4%Year-to-Date

Quarter
Med. Pct. of Orig.          

List Price Received
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q1 2018 95.2% 0.2%
Q4 2017

Q4 2017 $5.0 Billion 8.2%

Q2 2018

95.3% -0.1%

Q3 2018 95.5%

Q4 2018 $5.2 Billion 5.1%
Q3 2018

$7.2 Billion 8.0%
Q1 2018 $5.3 Billion 6.0%

0.0%
Q2 2018 95.6%

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
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Quarterly Market Detail - Q4 2020

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Miami-Fort Lauderdale-West Palm Beach MSA
Single Family Homes

Dollar Volume
The sum of the sale prices for all sales which closed 
during the quarter

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Median Percent of Original List Price Received
The median of the sale price (as a percentage of the original list 
price) across all properties selling during the quarter
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Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



46 Days -8.0%
Q1 2020 53 Days -11.7%

Q4 2018 48 Days -2.0%

Quarter
Median Time to 

Contract
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q4 2020 24 Days -50.0%
37 Days -28.8%Year-to-Date

Q3 2020 35 Days -28.6%
Q2 2020

Q2 2019 50 Days 22.0%
Q1 2019 60 Days 22.4%

Q4 2019 48 Days 0.0%
Q3 2019 49 Days 16.7%

42 Days 5.0%
Q2 2018 41 Days -6.8%
Q3 2018

Q1 2018 49 Days -9.3%
Q4 2017 49 Days 4.3%

Quarter Median Time to Sale
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q4 2020 71 Days -21.1%
-12.6%83 DaysYear-to-Date

Q3 2020 80 Days -14.0%
Q2 2020 92 Days -2.1%

-1.1%

Q1 2020 97 Days -4.0%
Q4 2019 90 Days 0.0%
Q3 2019 93 Days 8.1%
Q2 2019 94 Days 9.3%
Q1 2019 101 Days 8.6%

Q4 2017 97 Days 0.0%

Economists' note

Median

less
more

Economists' note

Q2 2018 86 Days -5.5%
Q1 2018 93 Days -8.8%

Q4 2018 90 Days -7.2%
Q3 2018 86 Days

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
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Quarterly Market Detail - Q4 2020

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Miami-Fort Lauderdale-West Palm Beach MSA
Single Family Homes

Median Time to Contract
The median number of days between the listing date 
and contract date for all Closed Sales during the quarter

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Median Time to Sale
The median number of days between the listing date 
and closing date for all Closed Sales during the quarter

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



Economists' note

of value—and in the most recent cycle, rising prices have freed up 

new

Economists' note

Quarter New Pending Sales
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q4 2020 14,130 22.9%
Year-to-Date 57,533 6.3%

Q1 2019 13,876 -2.8%

Q3 2020 16,495 26.1%
Q2 2020 13,608 -13.1%

Q3 2019 13,079 1.5%
Q2 2019 15,661 5.1%

Q1 2020 13,300 -4.2%
Q4 2019 11,498 8.7%

Q4 2018 10,574 -9.9%
Q3 2018 12,885 6.4%
Q2 2018 14,901 -3.9%
Q1 2018 14,281 -5.6%
Q4 2017 11,740 -0.2%

Quarter New Listings
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q4 2020 14,334 0.9%
Q3 2020 16,114 6.0%
Q2 2020 13,996 -19.5%
Q1 2020 16,372 -11.4%

18,485 -0.5%
Q4 2018 15,199 4.1%

Q4 2017 14,607 3.8%

Q3 2018 16,755 14.0%
Q2 2018 18,220 2.3%

Year-to-Date 60,816 -6.8%

Q1 2018 18,571 1.1%

Q4 2019 14,200 -6.6%
Q3 2019 15,197 -9.3%
Q2 2019 17,376 -4.6%
Q1 2019

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
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2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Miami-Fort Lauderdale-West Palm Beach MSA
Single Family Homes

New Pending Sales
The number of listed properties that went under 
contract during the quarter

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

New Listings
The number of properties put onto the market during 
the quarter

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



Economists' note

Economists' note

YTD (Monthly Avg) 4.0 -21.6%

Quarter Months Supply
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q4 2017 4.6 0.0%

Q2 2018 4.9 6.5%
Q1 2018 5.1

Q4 2017 17,558 -4.9%

Q2 2018 18,481 -0.5%
Q1 2018 19,185 -1.2%

4.1%

Q4 2018 5.2 13.0%
Q3 2018 5.0 8.7%

Q2 2019 5.0 2.0%
Q1 2019 5.6 9.8%

Q4 2019 4.4 -15.4%
Q3 2019 4.7 -6.0%

Q2 2020 3.9 -22.0%
Q1 2020 4.4 -21.4%

Q4 2020 2.5 -43.2%
Q3 2020 3.1 -34.0%

18,981 6.3%

Q2 2019 19,028 3.0%
Q1 2019 21,074 9.8%
Q4 2018 19,986 13.8%
Q3 2018

-17.4%
Q4 2019 17,176 -14.1%
Q3 2019 17,918 -5.6%

Q1 2020 17,405

Quarter Inventory
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q4 2020 10,052 -41.5%
14,033 -27.3%YTD (Monthly Avg)

Q3 2020 11,414 -36.3%
Q2 2020 14,003 -26.4%
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2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Miami-Fort Lauderdale-West Palm Beach MSA
Single Family Homes

Inventory (Active Listings)
The number of property listings active at the end of 
the quarter

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Months Supply of Inventory
An estimate of the number of months it will take to 
deplete the current Inventory given recent sales rates

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



$600,000 - $999,999 36 Days -62.5%

$1,000,000 or more 81 Days -51.5%

Economists' note
$150,000 - $199,999 31 Days -11.4%

$200,000 - $249,999 24 Days -29.4%

$250,000 - $299,999

$400,000 - $599,999 18 Days -66.0%

22 Days -38.9%

$300,000 - $399,999 15 Days -61.5%

Economists' note: simplest—yet
important—indicators

Sale Price
Median Time to 

Contract
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Less than $50,000 50 Days 11.1%

$1,000,000 or more 1,559 124.3%

$250,000 - $299,999 1,189 -19.7%

$300,000 - $399,999 3,419 5.8%

$50,000 - $99,999 56 Days -5.1%

$100,000 - $149,999

$400,000 - $599,999 4,199 51.3%

$600,000 - $999,999 2,058 80.7%

35 Days 16.7%

$150,000 - $199,999 358 -27.4%

$200,000 - $249,999 718 -24.4%

$100,000 - $149,999 138 -35.5%

Sale Price Closed Sales
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Less than $50,000 48 -7.7%

$50,000 - $99,999 49 -40.2%
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Quarterly Market Detail - Q4 2020

Miami-Fort Lauderdale-West Palm Beach MSA
Single Family Homes

Closed Sales by Sale Price
The number of sales transactions which closed during 
the quarter

Median Time to Contract by Sale Price
The median number of days between the listing date 
and contract date for all Closed Sales during the quarter

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



$600,000 - $999,999 1,889 -33.7%

$1,000,000 or more 3,141 -28.0%

Economists' note
$150,000 - $199,999 217 -54.9%

$200,000 - $249,999 408 -54.4%

$250,000 - $299,999 611 -56.2%

$300,000 - $399,999 1,562 -50.7%

$400,000 - $599,999 2,108 -44.2%

$50,000 - $99,999 35 -23.9%

$100,000 - $149,999 79 -59.5%

Current Listing Price Inventory
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Less than $50,000 2 -60.0%

$600,000 - $999,999 2,229 30.1%

$1,000,000 or more 1,930 18.3%

Economists' note:

value—and

new

$150,000 - $199,999 352 -42.8%

$200,000 - $249,999 752 -25.6%

$250,000 - $299,999 1,242 -27.0%

$300,000 - $399,999 3,474 -8.1%

$400,000 - $599,999 4,163 20.7%

$50,000 - $99,999 47 -14.5%

$100,000 - $149,999 125 -42.4%

Initial Listing Price New Listings
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Less than $50,000 20 -25.9%
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Quarterly Market Detail - Q4 2020

Miami-Fort Lauderdale-West Palm Beach MSA
Single Family Homes

New Listings by Initial Listing Price
The number of properties put onto the market during 
the quarter

Inventory by Current Listing Price
The number of property listings active at the end of 
the quarter

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



Closed Sales

Median Sale Price

Closed Sales

Median Sale Price

Closed Sales

Median Sale Price

Short Sale

102 151 -32.5%

$285,000 $275,000 3.6%

Foreclosure/REO

176 421 -58.2%

$367,000 $291,688 25.8%

Q4 2020 Q4 2019
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Traditional

13,457 10,542 27.7%

$430,000 $372,500 15.4%
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Traditional Foreclosure/REO Short Sale

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
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Quarterly Distressed Market - Q4 2020

Miami-Fort Lauderdale-West Palm Beach MSA
Single Family Homes

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.
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